
2025 LeTourneau University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-27   Conf: 6-10   Home: 6-12   Away: 6-12   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (252), Opp (309)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Grisham (6), Dodson (1), Rosson (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (142-180),
Grisham (48-63), Ferguson (32-38), Taylor (30-38), Dodson (12-12), Doggett (7-9), Altmiller (4-7), Baldwin (4-7), Rosson (4-5), Decker (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Landreth, Leighton .382 40-39 123 31 47 12 0 9 36 86 .699 9 0 13 0 .421 1 1 7-7 87 52 9 .939
33 Taylor, Jaci .338 44-43 139 24 47 5 0 3 41 61 .439 3 2 10 0 .351 4 4 12-13 54 7 5 .924
7 Flanery, Maddie .328 43-43 131 36 43 4 1 1 20 52 .397 13 4 24 1 .405 0 9 28-32 81 2 2 .976
23 Smith, Maddi .317 45-44 123 26 39 3 2 4 17 58 .472 14 2 16 0 .396 0 1 1-2 57 82 4 .972
29 Rosson, Jenna .306 40-33 98 8 30 6 0 2 17 42 .429 8 2 3 1 .370 0 0 0-0 123 5 3 .977
22 Doggett, Raina .287 40-30 94 13 27 4 0 2 15 37 .394 13 2 7 1 .385 0 0 0-0 31 4 2 .946
11 Grisham, Kylie .279 45-45 147 31 41 10 1 4 30 65 .442 16 0 6 0 .348 1 0 9-10 133 49 12 .938
8 Ferguson, Kirstin .375 26-22 24 8 9 4 0 0 8 13 .542 4 0 2 0 .464 0 1 1-1 13 20 6 .846
20 Carter, Jenna .323 25-22 65 15 21 2 0 0 6 23 .354 1 3 7 0 .357 1 2 8-9 30 3 3 .917
27 Altmiller, Paiton .286 17-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
17 Longoria, Lilly .275 41-33 51 15 14 2 0 0 6 16 .314 6 0 8 0 .351 0 0 1-1 52 71 8 .939
4 Shipp, Rylie .273 20-9 33 5 9 0 0 0 4 9 .273 2 1 1 1 .324 1 0 1-1 19 17 2 .947
6 Taylor, Laney .257 29-25 35 2 9 1 1 1 3 15 .429 5 0 5 1 .350 0 0 0-0 4 19 0 1.000
15 Neilon, Alexa .250 26-19 52 13 13 4 0 0 7 17 .327 6 0 6 0 .322 1 1 2-2 16 4 0 1.000
3 Bauer, Payton .247 30-24 77 10 19 3 1 0 2 24 .312 1 0 6 0 .256 0 1 0-0 111 6 2 .983
12 Dodson, Lexi .200 9-6 15 3 3 2 0 0 2 5 .333 2 0 2 0 .278 1 0 1-1 31 1 1 .970
00 Baldwin, Kensie .118 13-7 17 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 3 0 7 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 5 0 1.000
2 Gonzalez, Harper .000 3-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .304 45-45 1233 244 375 62 6 26 215 527 .427 107 16 126 5 .365 10 20 71-79 854 357 60 .953
Opponents .334 45-45 1187 232 396 61 5 22 207 533 .449 138 20 141 5 .406 19 40 71-91 874 346 55 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Altmiller, Paiton 3.08 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 25.0 34 15 11 16 11 5 0 0 .337 3 3 0 2 2
6 Taylor, Laney 4.50 8-13 23 21 11 1-0 0 113.2 167 84 73 35 51 29 3 7 .347 1 6 0 6 21
00 Baldwin, Kensie 4.89 1-2 10 3 1 0-0 0 24.1 35 22 17 10 10 4 0 2 .337 1 2 0 2 0
8 Ferguson, Kirstin 5.05 7-12 22 21 8 1-0 1 104.0 130 91 75 71 63 19 2 9 .310 13 8 0 9 15
14 Decker, Hannah 6.74 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 30 20 17 6 6 4 0 4 .366 0 1 0 0 2
Totals 4.75 18-27 79 45 20 2 1 284.2 396 232 193 138 141 61 5 22 .334 18 20 0 19 40
Opponents 4.73 27-18 77 45 21 10 0 291.2 375 244 197 107 126 62 6 26 .304 22 16 0 10 20



2025 LeTourneau University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Taylor, Laney 23 4 19 0 1.000 0 30 8 .789 0 0
15 Neilon, Alexa 20 16 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Baldwin, Kensie 11 6 5 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
14 Decker, Hannah 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Gonzalez, Harper 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bauer, Payton 119 111 6 2 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Rosson, Jenna 131 123 5 3 .977 2 4 1 .800 1 0
7 Flanery, Maddie 85 81 2 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Smith, Maddi 143 57 82 4 .972 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Dodson, Lexi 33 31 1 1 .970 1 12 0 1.000 1 0
4 Shipp, Rylie 38 19 17 2 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Doggett, Raina 37 31 4 2 .946 1 7 2 .778 0 0
10 Landreth, Leighton 148 87 52 9 .939 7 0 0 — 0 0
17 Longoria, Lilly 131 52 71 8 .939 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Grisham, Kylie 194 133 49 12 .938 4 48 15 .762 6 0
33 Taylor, Jaci 66 54 7 5 .924 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Carter, Jenna 36 30 3 3 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Altmiller, Paiton 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 3 .571 0 0
8 Ferguson, Kirstin 39 13 20 6 .846 0 32 6 .842 0 0
Totals 1271 854 357 60 .953 29 142 38 .789 8 0
Opponents 1275 874 346 55 .957 35 142 15 .904 6 0


